SHANAHAN

ROBYN NEVIN |Actor

THEATRE

Year Production/Character Director Company

2016-17 MY FAIR LADY Julie Andrews Gordon Frost
Mrs. Higgins

2015 KING LEAR Neil Armfield Sydney Theatre Company
Fool

2015 MOTHER COURAGE AND HER Eamon Flack Company B
CHILDREN
Mother Courage

2015 SUDDENLY LAST SUMMER Kip Williams Sydney Theatre Company
Mrs Venable

2014 NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH Simon Stone Melbourne Theatre Company
Ana

2013 HAMLET Simon Stone Company B
Gertude

2013 ANGELS IN AMERICA Eamon Flack Company B
Various

2013 OTHER DESERT CITIES Sam Strong Melbourne Theatre Company
Polly Wyeth

2012 QUEEN LEAR Rachel McDonald Melbourne Theatre Company
Lear
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2011-12 SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH Neil Armfield Company B/ MTC/QTC
DOLL
Emma

2011 NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH Simon Stone Company B
Ana

2011 APOLOGIA Simon Phillips Melbourne Theatre Company
Kristin Miller

2010 LONG DAYS’ JOURNEY INTO NIGHT Andrew Upton Sydney Theatre Company
Mary Tyrone

2010 THE DROWSY CHAPERONE Simon Phillips Melbourne Theatre Company
Mrs Tottendale

2009 AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY Simon Phillips Melbourne Theatre Company
Violet Weston

2008-09  THE YEAR OF MAGICAL THINKING Cate Blanchett Sydney Theatre Company
Joan Didion

2008 THE WOMEN OF TROY Barrie Kosky Sydney Theatre Company
Joan

2007 LOVE LIES BLEEDING Lee Lewis Sydney Theatre Company
Toinette

2005 THE CHERRY ORCHARD Howard Davies Sydney Theatre Company
Ranyevskaya

2003 THE BREATH OF LIFE Max Stafford Clarke Sydney Theatre Company
Madeleine

2002 THE GLASS MENAGERIE Jennifer Flowers Sydney Theatre Company
Amanda Wingfield

2001 OLD MASTERS Benedict Andrews Sydney Theatre Company
Lillian Fromm

2000 A CHEERY SOUL Neil Armfield Sydney Theatre
Miss Docker Company/Company B

2000 LIFE AFTER GEORGE Marion Potts Sydney Theatre Company

2000 LONG DAY’S JOURNEY INTO Michael Donald Edwards Queensland Theatre Company
NIGHT
Mary Tyrone

1999 THE MARRIAGE OF FIGARO Neil Armfield Queensland Theatre Company
Countess

1998 AMY’S VIEW Simon Phillips Queensland Theatre Company/
Esme Allen Melbourne Theatre Company
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1997

1996

1996

1995

1992

1992

1991

1990

1989

1989

1989

1988

1988

1987

1987

1987

1986

1984

MASTERCLASS
Maria Callas

JULIUS CAESAR
Mark Antony

A CHEERY SOUL
Miss Docker

LADY WINDEMERE'S FAN
Lady Windemere

ARISTOPHANE’S FROGS
Aeschylus (& Landlady)

MONEY AND FRIENDS
Margaret

DIVING FOR PEARLS
Barbara

THE HOUSE OF BLUE LEAVES

Bunny

THE HAM FUNERAL
First Lady

HEDDA GARBLER
Hedda

THE CHERRY ORCHARD
Madam Ranevskaya

BIG AND LITTLE
Lotte

EMERALD CITY

WOMAN IN MIND
Susan

TOM & VIV
Viv

EMERALD CITY
Kate

THE SEAGULL

MIXED DOUBLES
Queen Dollallola

THE PERFECTIONIST
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Rodney Fisher
Simon Phillips
Neil Armfield
Roger Hodgman
Geoffrey Rush
Aubrey Mellor
Neil Armfield
Roger Hodgman
Neil Armfield
Rodney Fisher
Roger Hodgman

Harald Clemen

Richard Wherrett
Aubrey Mellor
Richard Wherrett

Jean-Pierre Mignon

Rhys McConnochie

Rodney Fisher

Queensland Theatre Company/

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Belvoir St Theatre

Royal Queensland Theatre

Company

Belvoir St Theatre

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

State Theatre Company of SA

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

STC's London WestEnd Season

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company, Tour
USA Spoleto Festival, Charleston



1983

1983

1983

1982

1982

1982

1981

1980

1980

1980

1979

1979

1978

1978

1978

1978

1977

1976

1976

SHANAHAN

WHO'S AFRAID OF VIRGINIA WOOLF Roger Hodgman

Martha
PRESENT LAUGHTER

THE WAY OF THE WORLD
Millamant

THE PERFECTIONIST
Barbara

MACBETH
Lady Macbeth

Richard Wherrett

Richard Wherrett

Rodney Fisher

Richard Wherrett

WHO'S AFRAID OF VIRGINIA WOOLF Rodney Fisher

Martha

CYRANO DE BERGERAC
Roxanne

THE PRECIOUS WOMAN
Su-Ling

CLOSE OF PLAY
Margaret

SONGS FROM SIDESHOW ALLEY

DEATHTRAP
Myra

A CHEERY SOUL
Miss Docker

A VISIT WITH THE FAMILY
Liz

PANDORA'’S CROSS

Ethel Malley

BLACK COMEDY
Clea

MISS JULIE
Miss Julie

CAESAR & CLEOPATRA
Cleopatra

THE SEASON AT SARSAPARILLA
Girlie Pogson

MOURNING BECOMES ELECTRA
Lavinia
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Richard Wherrett

Richard Wherett

Rodney Fisher

Pam Brighton

Michael Blakemore

Jim Sharman

Richard Wherrett

Jim Sharman

Ted Craig

Ted Craig

William Redmond

Jim Sharman

Melbourne Theatre Company/
Sydney Season

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Perth Playhouse

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Adelaide Festival

Sydney and Melbourne Seasons

Paris Theatre Company

Nimrod Theatre

Paris Company

Old Tote Theatre Company

Old Tote Theatre Company

Old Tote Theatre Company

Old Tote Theatre Company

Old Tote Theatre Company
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1976 A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE Old Tote Theatre Company
Blanche

1975 YOU WANT IT DON”T YOU BILLY Nimrod Theatre

1975 SCAPIN Sydney Opera House
Hyacintha

1975 BERENICE Sydney Opera House
Berenice
GINGE’S LAST STAND Nimrod Theatre
Minnie Peters/Lois Lane
BLACK & WHITE MINSTREL SHOW Performance Syndicate
Cassie
MURIEL Performance Syndicate
Matron
HOW DOES YOUR GARDEN GROW Nimrod Theatre
The Woman
KOOKABURRA Nimrod Theatre
Social Worker
ANTONY & CLEOPATRA Perth Festival
Cleopatra
FLASH JIM VAUX Perth Playhouse
OLD TIMES Perth Playhouse
Anna
THE DEVIL'S DISCIPLE Perth Playhouse
Mrs Anderson
HOW COULD YOU BELIEVE ME Parade Theatre
Clarice
THE GOOD WOMAN OF SETZUAN Parade Theatre
Mrs Shin
TRELAWNEY OF THE WELLS Parade Theatre
Imogen Parrott

TELEVISION

Year Production/Character Director Companv

2017 BACK IN VERY SMALL BUSINESS Robyn Butler Gristmill

2016 UPPER MIDDLE BOGAN Wayne Hope & Robyn Happy Thumbs Pty Ltd

Margaret
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2015 CLEVERMAN Wayne Blair Goalpost Pictures
O’Grady

2014 UPPER MIDDLE BOGAN Wayne Hope & Robyn Happy Thumbs Pty Ltd
Margaret Butler

2013 RAKE Peter Duncan Essential Media & Entertainment
Banking Comm/Counsel Asst

2012 UPPER MIDDLE BOGAN Wayne Hope & Robyn Happy Thumbs Pty Ltd
Margaret Butler

2012 TOP OF THE LAKE Jane Campion See-Saw Productions
Jude

1994-98 HALIFAX F.P Various Simpson Le Mesurier Films
Angela

1994 OVER THE HILL Gary Reilly Productions
Irene

1993 THE BURNING PIANO Jim Sharman A.B.C.T.V Documentaries

1993 SEVEN DEADLY SINS - SLOTH Jackie McKimmie Generation Films
Margot

FILM

Year Production/Character Director Company

2014 RUBEN GUTHRIE Brendan Cowell Scarlett Pictures
Susan

2014 GODS OF EGYPT Alex Proyas Lionsgate
Sharifa

2012 THE TURNING “REUNION” Simon Stone ArenaMedia
Carol

2011 THE EYE OF THE STORM Fred Schepisi The Eye of the Storm Productions
Lal Wyburd

2003 BAD EGGS Tony Martin Double Yolker Films Pty Ltd
Eleanor Poulgrain

2003 MATRIX REVOLUTIONS The Wachowski Warner Bros.
Councillor Dillard Brothers

2003 THE MATRIX RELOADED The Wachowski Warner Bros.
Councillor Dillard Brothers

1996 THE CASTLE Rob Sitch Frontline Films
Federal Court Judge
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SHANAHAN

1982 CAREFUL, HE MIGHT HEAR YOU Carl Schultz Syme International

Lila
1981 FIGHTING BACK Michael Caulfield Samson Productions
1981 GOODBYE PARADISE Carl Schuitz Petersham Pictures
1979 LETTING GO Tasmanian Film Corporation
1977 CHANT OF JIMMY BLACKSMITH Fred Schepisi
1977 TEMPERAMENT UNSUITED Ken Cameron

Anne
1977 THE IRISHMAN Don Combie

Jenny
1975 CADDIE Don Chaffrey
1975 THE FOURTH WISH Don Chaffrey
1972 LIBIDO Fred Schepisi
SHORT FILM
Year Production/Character Director Companyv
2015 I'M BANKSY Eddy Bell 8com

The Judge
2014 MR CRUMPES Dael Oates

Mrs Patterson

DIRECTOR
Artistic Director of the Sydney Theatre Company 1999 to 2007
Artistic Director of the Queensland Theatre Company from 1996 to 1999
Associate Director of the Melbourne Theatre Company in 1995 & 1996
Associate Director at the Sydney Theatre Company from 1984 to 1987
THEATRE
Year Production Companv
2011 DON PARTIES ON Melbourne Theatre Company
2006 MOTHER COURAGE Sydney Theatre Company
(STC Actors Company)

2006 HEDDA GABLER (For tour to B.A.M) Sydney Theatre Company
2005 BOY GETS GIRL Sydney Theatre Company
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2005

2004

2004

2003

2003

2002

2002

2000

2000

1999

1998

1998

1997

1997

1996

1996

1995

1995

1992

1991

19390

1990

1987

1987
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SUMMER RAIN

SCENES FROM SEPARATION

HEDDA GABLER

THE REAL THING

MAJOR BARBARA

HANGING MAN

A DOLLS HOUSE

THE GREAT MAN

THE RECRUIT

CORPORATE VIBES

AFTER THE BALL

HONOUR

AFTER THE BALL

SUMMER RAIN

SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL

KID STAKES

SCENES FROM SEPARATION

SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL

THE GIRL WHO SAW EVERYTHING

THE REMOVALISTS

ONTOP OF THE WORLD

A MONTH IN THE COUNTRY

THE MARRIAGE OF FIGARO

SIESTAS IN A PINK HOTEL

THE PHILADELPHIA STORY
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Sydney Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company

Queensland Theatre Company/
Sydney Theatre Company

Queensland Theatre Company Tour
Queensland Theatre Company
Queensland Theatre Company
Queenstand Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company
(National Tour)

Melbourne Theatre Company
Melbourne Theatre Company
Melbourne Theatre Company
Sydney Theatre Company

State Theatre Company SA &
Sydney Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Royal Queensland Theatre
Company

The State Opera of South Australia
Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company



SHANAHAN

1985 FAMILY FAVOURITES

1985 HEARTBREAK HOUSE

1984 PERFECT MISMATCH

1984 BUTTERFLIES OF KALIMANTAN
1983 TONIGHT TONIGHT

1982 BUTTERFLIES OF KALIMANTAN

AWARDS AND NOMINATIONS

Sydney Theatre Company, “Mixed
Doubles”

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company, “Shorts”
Season

Playbox Theatre Company

Kinselas Cabaret with Simon Burke
and The Globos

Women in the Arts Festival

Year Award/Nomination Production

2017 JC Williamson Award Lifetime Achievement
2015 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play SUDDENLY LAST SUMMER
2014 Helpmann Award for Best Female Actorin a ANGELS IN AMERICA

Supporting Role in a Play

2014 Equity Ensemble Award for Outstanding Performance by
An Ensemble in A Telemovie Or Mini-Series

2014 Equity Ensemble Award for Outstanding Performance by
An Ensemble in A Comedy Series

2012 Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Play

2011 Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actress
in a Leading Roll of a Mainstage Production

2010 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play

2009 Green Room Award for Best Female Performer

2009 Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Play

2008 Green Room Award Nomination for Female Performer

2006 Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Direction of a
Musical

2005 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Direction of a Play

1999 Green Room Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in

a Leading Role”

1998 Sidney Myer Performing Arts Award
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TOP OF THE LAKE
UPPER MIDDLE BOGAN
(SERIES 1)

SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH
DOLL

NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH

AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY
AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY
THE WOMEN OF TROY
THE WOMEN OF TROY

SUMMER RAIN

HEDDA GABLER

LONG DAY’S JOURNEY INTO
NIGHT



1998

1997

1996

1995

1992

1991

1987

1981

1976

SHANAHAN

Variety Club Heart Awards — Stage Award

Queensland MATILDA Award for Outstanding Contribution to Queensland Theatre

Green Room Award Nomination for Best Actress
Green Room Award Nomination for Best Director

16" Annual Sydney Critics’ Circle Awards Nomination for
Best Performance in a Supporting Role

15% Annual Sydney Critics’ Circle Award

11* Annual Sydney Critics Circle Award for Outstanding
Achievement in Theatre

Sydney Film Critics’ Circle Award Best Director

Awarded AM for Services to the Performing Arts

Sammy Award for Best Actress

Logie Award for Best Actress

Penguin Award for Best Actress

Sammy Award for Best Actress

National Theatre Award for Best Actress New South Wales

Two Logie Awards for Best Television Personality Tasmania
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JULIUS CAESAR

SCENES FROM A SEPARATION

DIVING FOR PEARLS

THE MORE THINGS CHANGE

A TOAST TO MELBA

WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE

WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE

WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE



