

ROBYN NEVIN | Actor

	-	-	-
TH	⊢Δ	ЛR	н

Year	Production/Character	Director	Company
2016-17	MY FAIR LADY Mrs. Higgins	Julie Andrews	Gordon Frost
2015	KING LEAR Fool	Neil Armfield	Sydney Theatre Company
2015	MOTHER COURAGE AND HER CHILDREN Mother Courage	Eamon Flack	Company B
2015	SUDDENLY LAST SUMMER Mrs Venable	Kip Williams	Sydney Theatre Company
2014	NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH Ana	Simon Stone	Melbourne Theatre Company
2013	HAMLET Gertude	Simon Stone	Company B
2013	ANGELS IN AMERICA Various	Eamon Flack	Company B
2013	OTHER DESERT CITIES Polly Wyeth	Sam Strong	Melbourne Theatre Company
012	QUEEN LEAR Lear	Rachel McDonald	Melbourne Theatre Company

2011-12	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL Emma	Neil Armfield	Company B / MTC / QTC
2011	NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH Ana	Simon Stone	Company B
2011	APOLOGIA Kristin Miller	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company
2010	LONG DAYS' JOURNEY INTO NIGHT Mary Tyrone	T Andrew Upton	Sydney Theatre Company
2010	THE DROWSY CHAPERONE Mrs Tottendale	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company
2009	AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY. Violet Weston	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company
2008-09	THE YEAR OF MAGICAL THINKING Joan Didion	Cate Blanchett	Sydney Theatre Company
2008	THE WOMEN OF TROY Joan	Barrie Kosky	Sydney Theatre Company
2007	LOVE LIES BLEEDING Toinette	Lee Lewis	Sydney Theatre Company
2005	THE CHERRY ORCHARD Ranyevskaya	Howard Davies	Sydney Theatre Company
2003	THE BREATH OF LIFE Madeleine	Max Stafford Clarke	Sydney Theatre Company
2002	THE GLASS MENAGERIE Amanda Wingfield	Jennifer Flowers	Sydney Theatre Company
2001	OLD MASTERS Lillian Fromm	Benedict Andrews	Sydney Theatre Company
2000	A CHEERY SOUL Miss Docker	Neil Armfield	Sydney Theatre Company/Company B
2000	LIFE AFTER GEORGE	Marion Potts	Sydney Theatre Company
2000	LONG DAY'S JOURNEY INTO NIGHT Mary Tyrone	Michael Donald Edwards	Queensland Theatre Company
1999	THE MARRIAGE OF FIGARO Countess	Neil Armfield	Queensland Theatre Company
1998	AMY'S VIEW Esme Allen	Simon Phillips	Queensland Theatre Company/ Melbourne Theatre Company

1997	MASTERCLASS Maria Callas	Rodney Fisher	Queensland Theatre Company/ Melbourne Theatre Company
1996	JULIUS CAESAR Mark Antony	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company
1996	A CHEERY SOUL Miss Docker	Neil Armfield	Melbourne Theatre Company
1995	LADY WINDEMERE'S FAN Lady Windemere	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1992	ARISTOPHANE'S FROGS Aeschylus (& Landlady)	Geoffrey Rush	Belvoir St Theatre
1992	MONEY AND FRIENDS Margaret	Aubrey Mellor	Royal Queensland Theatre Company
1991	DIVING FOR PEARLS Barbara	Neil Armfield	Belvoir St Theatre
1990	THE HOUSE OF BLUE LEAVES Bunny	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1989	THE HAM FUNERAL First Lady	Neil Armfield	Sydney Theatre Company
1989	HEDDA GARBLER Hedda	Rodney Fisher	State Theatre Company of SA
1989	THE CHERRY ORCHARD Madam Ranevskaya	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1988	BIG AND LITTLE Lotte	Harald Clemen	Sydney Theatre Company
1988	EMERALD CITY		STC's London WestEnd Season
1987	WOMAN IN MIND Susan	Richard Wherrett	Sydney Theatre Company
1987	TOM & VIV <i>Viv</i>	Aubrey Mellor	Sydney Theatre Company
1987	EMERALD CITY Kate	Richard Wherrett	Sydney Theatre Company
	THE SEAGULL	Jean-Pierre Mignon	Sydney Theatre Company
1986	MIXED DOUBLES Queen Dollallola	Rhys McConnochie	Sydney Theatre Company
1984	THE PERFECTIONIST	Rodney Fisher	Sydney Theatre Company, Tour USA Spoleto Festival, Charleston

1983	WHO'S AFRAID OF VIRGINIA WOO Martha	LF Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company/ Sydney Season
1983	PRESENT LAUGHTER	Richard Wherrett	Sydney Theatre Company
1983	THE WAY OF THE WORLD Millamant	Richard Wherrett	Sydney Theatre Company
1982	THE PERFECTIONIST Barbara	Rodney Fisher	Sydney Theatre Company
1982	MACBETH Lady Macbeth	Richard Wherrett	Sydney Theatre Company
1982	WHO'S AFRAID OF VIRGINIA WOO Martha	DLF Rodney Fisher	Perth Playhouse
1981	CYRANO DE BERGERAC Roxanne	Richard Wherrett	Sydney Theatre Company
1980	THE PRECIOUS WOMAN Su-Ling	Richard Wherett	Sydney Theatre Company
1980	CLOSE OF PLAY Margaret	Rodney Fisher	Sydney Theatre Company
1980	SONGS FROM SIDESHOW ALLEY	Pam Brighton	Adelaide Festival
1979	DEATHTRAP <i>Myra</i>	Michael Blakemore	Sydney and Melbourne Seasons
1979	A CHEERY SOUL Miss Docker	Jim Sharman	Paris Theatre Company
1978	A VISIT WITH THE FAMILY Liz	Richard Wherrett	Nimrod Theatre
1978	PANDORA'S CROSS Ethel Malley	Jim Sharman	Paris Company
1978	BLACK COMEDY Clea	Ted Craig	Old Tote Theatre Company
1978	MISS JULIE Miss Julie	Ted Craig	Old Tote Theatre Company
1977	CAESAR & CLEOPATRA Cleopatra	William Redmond	Old Tote Theatre Company
1976	THE SEASON AT SARSAPARILLA Girlie Pogson	Jim Sharman	Old Tote Theatre Company
1976	MOURNING BECOMES ELECTRA Lavinia		Old Tote Theatre Company

1976	A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE Blanche	Old Tote Theatre Company
1975	YOU WANT IT DON"T YOU BILLY	Nimrod Theatre
1975	SCAPIN Hyacintha	Sydney Opera House
1975	BERENICE Berenice	Sydney Opera House
	GINGE'S LAST STAND Minnie Peters/Lois Lane	Nimrod Theatre
	BLACK & WHITE MINSTREL SHOW Cassie	Performance Syndicate
	MURIEL Matron	Performance Syndicate
	HOW DOES YOUR GARDEN GROW The Woman	Nimrod Theatre
	KOOKABURRA Social Worker	Nimrod Theatre
	ANTONY & CLEOPATRA Cleopatra	Perth Festival
	FLASH JIM VAUX	Perth Playhouse
	OLD TIMES Anna	Perth Playhouse
	THE DEVIL'S DISCIPLE Mrs Anderson	Perth Playhouse
	HOW COULD YOU BELIEVE ME Clarice	Parade Theatre
	THE GOOD WOMAN OF SETZUAN Mrs Shin	Parade Theatre
	TRELAWNEY OF THE WELLS Imogen Parrott	Parade Theatre

TELEVISION

I LLL VI	TELEVISION		
<u>Year</u>	Production/Character	Director	Company
2017	BACK IN VERY SMALL BUSINESS	Robyn Butler	Gristmill
2016	UPPER MIDDLE BOGAN Maragret	Wayne Hope & Robyn Butler	Happy Thumbs Pty Ltd

2015	CLEVERMAN O'Grady	Wayne Blair	Goalpost Pictures
2014	UPPER MIDDLE BOGAN Margaret	Wayne Hope & Robyn Butler	Happy Thumbs Pty Ltd
2013	RAKE Banking Comm/Counsel Asst	Peter Duncan	Essential Media & Entertainment
2012	UPPER MIDDLE BOGAN Margaret	Wayne Hope & Robyn Butler	Happy Thumbs Pty Ltd
2012	TOP OF THE LAKE Jude	Jane Campion	See-Saw Productions
1994-98	HALIFAX F.P Angela	Various	Simpson Le Mesurier Films
1994	OVER THE HILL Irene		Gary Reilly Productions
1993	THE BURNING PIANO	Jim Sharman	A.B.C.T.V Documentaries
1993	SEVEN DEADLY SINS – SLOTH Margot	Jackie McKimmie	Generation Films

FILM

Year	Production/Character	Director	Company
2014	RUBEN GUTHRIE Susan	Brendan Cowell	Scarlett Pictures
2014	GODS OF EGYPT Sharifa	Alex Proyas	Lionsgate
2012	THE TURNING "REUNION" Carol	Simon Stone	ArenaMedia
2011	THE EYE OF THE STORM Lal Wyburd	Fred Schepisi	The Eye of the Storm Productions
2003	BAD EGGS Eleanor Poulgrain	Tony Martin	Double Yolker Films Pty Ltd
2003	MATRIX REVOLUTIONS Councillor Dillard	The Wachowski Brothers	Warner Bros.
2003	THE MATRIX RELOADED Councillor Dillard	The Wachowski Brothers	Warner Bros.
1996	THE CASTLE Federal Court Judge	Rob Sitch	Frontline Films

1982	CAREFUL, HE MIGHT HEAR YOU Lila	Carl Schultz	Syme International
1981	FIGHTING BACK	Michael Caulfield	Samson Productions
1981	GOODBYE PARADISE	Carl Schultz	Petersham Pictures
1979	LETTING GO		Tasmanian Film Corporation
1977	CHANT OF JIMMY BLACKSMITH	Fred Schepisi	
1977	TEMPERAMENT UNSUITED Anne	Ken Cameron	
1977	THE IRISHMAN Jenny	Don Combie	
1975	CADDIE	Don Chaffrey	
1975	THE FOURTH WISH	Don Chaffrey	
1972	LIBIDO	Fred Schepisi	

SHORT FILM

Year	Production/Character	Director	Company
2015	I'M BANKSY The Judge	Eddy Bell	8com
2014	MR CRUMPES Mrs Patterson	Dael Oates	

DIRECTOR

Artistic Director of the Sydney Theatre Company 1999 to 2007 Artistic Director of the Queensland Theatre Company from 1996 to 1999 Associate Director of the Melbourne Theatre Company in 1995 & 1996 Associate Director at the Sydney Theatre Company from 1984 to 1987

THEATRE

Year	Production	Company
2011	DON PARTIES ON	Melbourne Theatre Company
2006	MOTHER COURAGE	Sydney Theatre Company (STC Actors Company)
2006	HEDDA GABLER (For tour to B.A.M)	Sydney Theatre Company
2005	BOY GETS GIRL	Sydney Theatre Company

2005	SUMMER RAIN	Sydney Theatre Company
2004	SCENES FROM SEPARATION	Sydney Theatre Company
2004	HEDDA GABLER	Sydney Theatre Company
2003	THE REAL THING	Sydney Theatre Company
2003	MAJOR BARBARA	Sydney Theatre Company
2002	HANGING MAN	Sydney Theatre Company
2002	A DOLLS HOUSE	Sydney Theatre Company
2000	THE GREAT MAN	Sydney Theatre Company
2000	THE RECRUIT	Sydney Theatre Company
1999	CORPORATE VIBES	Queensland Theatre Company/ Sydney Theatre Company
1998	AFTER THE BALL	Queensland Theatre Company Tour
1998	HONOUR	Queensland Theatre Company
1997	AFTER THE BALL	Queensland Theatre Company
1997	SUMMER RAIN	Queensland Theatre Company
1997 1996	SUMMER RAIN SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL	Queensland Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour)
		Melbourne Theatre Company
1996	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL	Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour)
1996 1996	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL KID STAKES	Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour) Melbourne Theatre Company
1996 1996 1995	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL KID STAKES SCENES FROM SEPARATION	Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour) Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company
1996 1996 1995 1995	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL KID STAKES SCENES FROM SEPARATION SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL	Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour) Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company
1996 1996 1995 1995 1992	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL KID STAKES SCENES FROM SEPARATION SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL THE GIRL WHO SAW EVERYTHING	Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour) Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Sydney Theatre Company State Theatre Company SA &
1996 1996 1995 1995 1992 1991	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL KID STAKES SCENES FROM SEPARATION SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL THE GIRL WHO SAW EVERYTHING THE REMOVALISTS	Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour) Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Sydney Theatre Company State Theatre Company SA & Sydney Theatre Company
1996 1996 1995 1995 1992 1991	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL KID STAKES SCENES FROM SEPARATION SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL THE GIRL WHO SAW EVERYTHING THE REMOVALISTS ON TOP OF THE WORLD	Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour) Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Sydney Theatre Company State Theatre Company SA & Sydney Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Royal Queensland Theatre
1996 1996 1995 1995 1992 1991	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL KID STAKES SCENES FROM SEPARATION SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL THE GIRL WHO SAW EVERYTHING THE REMOVALISTS ON TOP OF THE WORLD A MONTH IN THE COUNTRY	Melbourne Theatre Company (National Tour) Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Sydney Theatre Company State Theatre Company SA & Sydney Theatre Company Melbourne Theatre Company Royal Queensland Theatre Company

1985	FAMILY FAVOURITES	Sydney Theatre Company, "Mixed Doubles"
1985	HEARTBREAK HOUSE	Sydney Theatre Company
1984	PERFECT MISMATCH	Sydney Theatre Company, "Shorts" Season
1984	BUTTERFLIES OF KALIMANTAN	Playbox Theatre Company
1983	TONIGHT TONIGHT	Kinselas Cabaret with Simon Burke and The Globos
1982	BUTTERFLIES OF KALIMANTAN	Women in the Arts Festival

AWARDS AND NOMINATIONS

Year	Award/Nomination	Production
2017	JC Williamson Award	Lifetime Achievement
2015	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play	SUDDENLY LAST SUMMER
2014	Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Supporting Role in a Play	ANGELS IN AMERICA
2014	Equity Ensemble Award for Outstanding Performance by An Ensemble in A Telemovie Or Mini-Series	TOP OF THE LAKE
014	Equity Ensemble Award for Outstanding Performance by An Ensemble in A Comedy Series	UPPER MIDDLE BOGAN (SERIES 1)
012	Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Play	SUMMER OF THE SEVENTEETH DOLL
011	Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actress in a Leading Roll of a Mainstage Production	NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH
010	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play	AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY
009	Green Room Award for Best Female Performer	AUGUST: OSAGE COUNTY
009	Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Play	THE WOMEN OF TROY
800	Green Room Award Nomination for Female Performer	THE WOMEN OF TROY
006	Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Direction of a Musical	SUMMER RAIN
005	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Direction of a Play	HEDDA GABLER
999	Green Room Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Leading Role"	LONG DAY'S JOURNEY INTO NIGHT
998	Sidney Myer Performing Arts Award	

1998	Variety Club Heart Awards – Stage Award		
1997	Queensland MATILDA Award for Outstanding Contribution to Queensland Theatre		
1996	Green Room Award Nomination for Best Actress	JULIUS CAESAR	
1995	Green Room Award Nomination for Best Director	SCENES FROM A SEPARATION	
1992	16 th Annual Sydney Critics' Circle Awards Nomination for Best Performance in a Supporting Role		
1991	15 th Annual Sydney Critics' Circle Award	DIVING FOR PEARLS	
1987	11 th Annual Sydney Critics Circle Award for Outstanding Achievement in Theatre		
	Sydney Film Critics' Circle Award Best Director	THE MORE THINGS CHANGE	
1981	Awarded AM for Services to the Performing Arts		
	Sammy Award for Best Actress	A TOAST TO MELBA	
	Logie Award for Best Actress	WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE	
	Penguin Award for Best Actress	WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE	
	Sammy Award for Best Actress	WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE	
1976	National Theatre Award for Best Actress New South Wales		
	Two Logie Awards for Best Television Personality Tasmania		